  07/2015
76
E
X
X
E
L
A

HHIGH VOLTAGE MULTILAYER
CERAMIC CAPACITORS
X. How to order
(*): capacitance values lower than 10pF, tolerances A, B, C and D apply. For capacitance values equal or higher than 10pF, tolerances F, G, J and K apply.
(**): For “Radial Leaded (R)” capacitors, both RoHS and non-RoHS versions exist. This is due to the wishes of some
customers who still need non-RoHS components in their applications. This suffix must be required for RoHS compliancy.
For “P”, “A” and “S” terminations, only the RoHS version exists. The RoHS suffix can be added for information.
802 H 6560 X 182 K P -RoHS
Rated
Voltage
1st two digits
are significant;
third digit
denotes
number of
zeros
Exemples:
201= 200V
501 = 500V
102 = 1000V
202 = 2000V
Family
Left blank
Size
R15
R18
S41
S43
S47
Dielectric
N = NP0
X = X7R
Family
H
Size
1515
2020
2520
3333
5440
6560
Capacitance
1st two digits
are significant;
third digit
denotes
number of
zeros
Exemples:
101=100pF
472= 4.7nF
683 = 68nF
104 = 0.1�F
Tolerance
(*)
For N dielectric
A (±0.05pF)
 B (±0.1pF)
 C (±0.25pF)
 D (±0.5pF)
 J (±5%)
 K (±10%)
 M (±20%)
For X dielectric
K (±10%)
 M (±20%)
RoHS
Compliancy